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2026 MINISTRIES & 
SERVICE TEAMS 

MINISTRIES: 
 
Adult Bible Studies - Ron Pledger 
 
Children’s Ministry - Pat Kelley 
 
Food Services - Greg Nicoletti 
 
Forged Men’s Ministry - Ron Pledger 
 
Ladies’ Ministry - Linda Pledger 
 Friday Lunch - Teresa Nichols & Mary Jervis 
 New Single Ladies Ministry - Diana Bland 
 
Missions - TBD 
  
Outreach - Greg Nicoletti 
  
Prayer Team - Angela Orlando 
  Knots of Faith - Margo Eckelkamp 
  Men’s Prayer Breakfasts - Mike Kelley 
  Prayer Shawls - Sue Wiseman 
 
Serving Our Seniors - Toby Murphy 
 
Specialty Ministries - Ron Pledger 
 Special Events, Lord’s Supper, Baptisms 
  
Worship, Music, Ensembles - Kevin Pledger 
 
  
 

Executive Staff: 
Ron Pledger, Lead Pastor 
Kevin Pledger, Associate/Worship Pastor 
Jeff Rankin, Administrator 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SERVICE TEAMS: 
 
Administration - Ron Pledger 
 Administrative/Financial Coordinator - Diana Chadwell 
 Church Clerk - Pat Kelley 
  

Building/New Construction Team - Jeff Rankin 
 
Facilities Manager - Wayne Chadwell 
 Church Cleaning Team - Diana Bland 
 Grounds & Landscaping - Al Williams 
 
Fellowship Groups - Jeff Rankin 
 
Finance - TBD 
 
First Impressions Team - Kevin Pledger 
 Parking Team - Ken Cain 
 Safety Team - C. C. MacNair 
 Usher Team - Lee White 
 Welcome Team - Jill Sprigg 
 
Pastoral Care - Linda Dengler 
 
Technology & Media - Kevin Pledger 
 Audio Team - Freddie Lopez 
 Production Team - Diana Chadwell 
 Special Events Coordinator - Jill Sprigg 
 
 
 
 

Executive Leadership Team: 
Ron Pledger 
Kevin Pledger 
Jeff Rankin 
Wayne Bryant 
Denny Eckelkamp 
Mike Kelley 
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EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP 
TEAM OVERSIGHT 

Pastor Ron Pledger (Executive Staff) 
• Administration - Ron Pledger  

• Adult Bible Studies - Ron Pledger 

• Facilities - Wayne Chadwell  

• Finance - TBD 

• Specialty Ministries - Ron Pledger 
 

Kevin Pledger (Executive Staff) 
• First Impressions Teams - Kevin Pledger 

• Technology/Media - Kevin Pledger 

• Worship, Music & Ensembles - Kevin Pledger 
 

Jeff Rankin (Executive Staff) 
• Assimilation - Jeff Rankin 

• Building/New Construction Team - Jeff Rankin 

• Fellowship Groups - Jeff Rankin 

• Pastoral Care - Linda Dengler 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wayne Bryant (ELT Member) 
• Food Services - Greg Nicoletti 

• Outreach - Greg Nicoletti 

• Serving Our Seniors - Toby Murphy 
 

Denny Eckelkamp (ELT Member) 
• Missions - TBD 

• Children’s Ministry - Pat Kelley 

• Prayer Teams - Angela Orlando 

 
 
Mike Kelley (ELT Member) 
• Flowers - Margo Eckelkamp 

• Forged Men’s Ministry - Ron Pledger 
• Ladies’ Ministry - Linda Pledger 


